

North Bengal St. Xavier's College

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Date: 14.09.2023

NOTICE

It is to be informed that a Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of North Bengal St. Xavier's College is scheduled to be held **on 22-09-2023 at 11.00 am** in the Conference Hall of the college. All the members of IQAC therefore requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting. The detail agenda of the meeting are as follows:

- 1. Review of the earlier meeting.
- 2. Enrolment of the students in session 2023-24.
- 3. Preparation of AQAR 2023-24
- 4. Miscellaneous.

Members:

1	Fr. Dr. Lalit P Tirkey, Principal	Chairperson
2	Dr. Bipransh Kumar Tiwary	IQAC
		Coordinator
3	Fr. Bijay Kriti Kindo (VP Administration)	Member
4	Dr. Aparna Chaterjee (VP Academic)	Member
5	Mrs. Sanjukta Mitra (VP Siliguri Campus)	Member
6	Mrs Nitya Rai (Dean of Student Affairs)	Member
7	Dr. Asim Mitra	Member
8	Ms. Priyanka Chakraborty	Member
9	Mr. Partha Sarthi Dutta	Member
10	Dr. Tamal Majumder	Member
11	Dr. Chandrani Choudhury	Member
12	Dr. Pavanbir Kaur	Member
13	Dr. Anoop Kumar (Head, Dept. of Biotechnology, NBU)	Member
14	Ms. Koushani Mandal (Asst. Prof., NBU) (Alumnni)	Member
15	Sarandeep Lakra (Student's Council President)	Member

Dr. Fr. Lalit P Tirke

North Bengal St. Xavier's College

Dr. Bipransh Kumar Tiwary

IQAC Coordinator

North Bengal St. Xavier's College